
Michigan (7-2-2; 5-2-0 CCHA) -vs- Ferris State (3-5-2; 1-4-1 CCHA)
11/11/2000 at Big Rapids, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 11/11/2000
Start: 7:05 pm
Time: 2:50
Attendance: 2,450
Location: Big Rapids, Mich.
Officials: Referee: Mark Shegos; Linesman: Chris Davis; Linesman:
Nate Whaley; Scorer: FSU Stats Crew

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Michigan 1 1 2 4
Ferris State 3 2 0 5

MICH: Mark Mink (2); Craig Murray (1); Andy Hilbert (1)
FSU: Derrick McIver (1); Kevin Swider (1); Josh Bowers (1); Trevor
Large (1); Rob Collins (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MICH FSU
1st 03:48 FSU Rob Collins Kevin Swider SH 0 1
1st 09:11 FSU Josh Bowers Unassisted SH 0 2
1st 13:48 FSU Trevor Large Unassisted EV 0 3
1st 14:39 MICH Craig Murray Andy Burnes EV 1 3
2nd 05:53 FSU Kevin Swider Rob Collins PP 1 4
2nd 10:35 FSU Derrick McIver Jon Rogger EV 1 5
2nd 18:55 MICH Mark Mink John Shouneyia, Mike Roemensky EV 2 5
3rd 05:50 MICH Mark Mink Craig Murray, Mike Komisarek PP 3 5
3rd 18:52 MICH Andy Hilbert Scott Matzka EV 4 5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st FSU Derrick McIver 02:00 ELBOWING MINOR 01:58 PP
1st FSU Phil Lewandowski 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 04:14
1st MICH Jay Vancik 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 04:14

1st FSU Phil Lewandowski 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT
10MINMIS

C 04:14
1st FSU Brett Smith 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 04:14
1st MICH Bob Gassoff 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 04:14
1st MICH Bob Gassoff 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 04:14 PP
1st FSU Scott Lewis 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 04:22 PP
1st FSU Chris Kunitz 02:00 O-HOLDING MINOR 07:37 PP
1st MICH Dave Wyzgowski 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 15:43 PP
2nd FSU Scott Lewis 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 02:21 PP
2nd FSU Troy Milam 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 03:35 PP
2nd MICH Andy Hilbert 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 05:21 PP
2nd FSU Derrick McIver 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 06:06
2nd MICH Dave Wyzgowski 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 06:06
2nd MICH Mike Komisarek 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 07:36 PP
3rd FSU Brett Smith 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 03:44 PP
3rd FSU Simon Mangos 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 05:18 PP
3rd MICH Mike Cammalleri 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 07:39 PP
3rd MICH Scott Matzka 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 09:17 PP
3rd FSU Jon Rogger 10:00 DISQUALIFICATION MATCH 20:00
3rd FSU Josh Bowers 10:00 DISQUALIFICATION MATCH 20:00
3rd FSU Vince Owen 10:00 DISQUALIFICATION MATCH 20:00
3rd MICH Dave Wyzgowski 10:00 DISQUALIFICATION MATCH 20:00
3rd MICH Mike Komisarek 10:00 DISQUALIFICATION MATCH 20:00
3rd MICH Kevin O'Malley 10:00 DISQUALIFICATION MATCH 20:00
3rd FSU Chris Kunitz 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 20:00
3rd MICH Jeff Jillson 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 20:00
3rd FSU Jon Rogger 05:00 FIGHTING MAJOR 20:00
3rd MICH Dave Wyzgowski 05:00 FIGHTING MAJOR 20:00
3rd FSU Josh Bowers 05:00 FIGHTING MAJOR 20:00
3rd MICH Mike Komisarek 05:00 FIGHTING MAJOR 20:00
3rd FSU Vince Owen 05:00 FIGHTING MAJOR 20:00
3rd MICH Kevin O'Malley 05:00 FIGHTING MAJOR 20:00



Individual
Michigan 4

Ferris State 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Bob Gassoff 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 2-4 0
4 Andy Burnes 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0

D 5 Jeff Jillson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
D 8 Mike Komisarek 0 1 3 1 3 7 +1 - 3-17 0

9 Mark Kosick 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 3-4 - 0
RW 10 Scott Matzka 0 1 0 5 1 6 0 2-4 1-2 0

12 J.J. Swistak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
C 13 Mike Cammalleri 0 0 0 1 2 3 -1 13-24 1-2 0

14 Craig Murray 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 4-7 - 0
15 Jay Vancik 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2 0

LW 18 Geoff Koch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
19 Andy Hilbert 1 0 0 1 2 3 0 18-26 1-2 0
21 Josh Langfeld 0 0 1 0 2 3 -2 - - 0
22 Bill Trainor 0 0 1 0 0 1 +1 1-3 - 0
23 Mike Roemensky 0 1 0 0 0 0 +2 - - 0
24 Dave Wyzgowski 0 0 0 1 0 1 +1 0-1 4-19 0
25 Mark Mink 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
28 John Shouneyia 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12-16 - 0

G 29 Josh Blackburn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Kevin O'Malley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-15 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 6 6 10 12 28 -4 53-87 16-65 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Scott Lewis 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 2-4 0
5 Brett Smith 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 4-14 2-4 0
6 Troy Milam 0 0 0 0 1 1 +1 - 1-2 0
7 Derrick McIver 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 2-4 0

D 10 Jason Basile 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
11 Jon Rogger 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 2-15 0

C 12 Kevin Swider 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 10-32 - 0
13 Rob Lightfoot 0 0 1 0 1 2 +1 5-14 - 0

LW 14 Chris Kunitz 0 0 0 1 1 2 -2 - 2-4 0
18 Josh Bowers 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0-1 2-15 0
19 Trevor Large 1 0 1 0 0 1 +1 2-5 - 0
21 Scott Markowsky 0 0 0 1 0 1 +1 6-7 - 0
22 Simon Mangos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

RW 23 Rob Collins 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 7-13 - 0
25 Nick Field 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

D 26 Martin Sellgren 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
27 Phil Lewandowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-12 0
28 Phil Meyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0

G 30 Vince Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-15 0
Totals 5 3 7 5 4 16 3 34-87 18-77 0

Michigan Goalkeeping Ferris State Goalkeeping

Michigan Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Josh Blackburn L 30:35 5 0 4 2 0 6
34 Kevin O'Malley 27:44 0 0 0 1 4 5
TM TEAM 1:41 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 4 3 4 11

Ferris State Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Vince Owen W 60:00 4 0 5 9 10 24
Totals 4 0 5 9 10 24

Michigan Faceoffs Ferris State Faceoffs



# Player W L
19 Andy Hilbert 18 8
13 Mike Cammalleri 13 11
28 John Shouneyia 12 4
14 Craig Murray 4 3
9 Mark Kosick 3 1
10 Scott Matzka 2 2
22 Bill Trainor 1 2
12 J.J. Swistak 0 1
18 Geoff Koch 0 1
24 Dave Wyzgowski 0 1

Totals 53 34

# Player W L
12 Kevin Swider 10 22
23 Rob Collins 7 6
21 Scott Markowsky 6 1
13 Rob Lightfoot 5 9
5 Brett Smith 4 10
19 Trevor Large 2 3
11 Jon Rogger 0 1
18 Josh Bowers 0 1

Totals 34 53



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Josh Blackburn at goalie for MICH.
0-0 [00:00] Vince Owen at goalie for FSU.
0-0 Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.
0-0 Shot by MICH Jay Vancik BLOCKED by Ferris State.
0-0 Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Rob Lightfoot won by FSU.
0-0 [01:58] Penalty on Derrick McIver FSU 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).

0-0
PP
MICH [01:58] Start power play for MICH.

0-0
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

0-0
PP
MICH Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

0-0
PP
MICH

[03:48] GOAL by FSU Rob Collins (FIRST GOAL) (SHORT-HANDED), Assist by Kevin Swider, On ice for FSU: Rob Collins;
Kevin Swider; Martin Sellgren; Scott Lewis, On ice for MICH: Andy Burnes; Mark Kosick; Jay Vancik; Mark Mink; John
Shouneyia, goal number 5 for season.
Michigan 0, Ferris State 1

0-1
PP
MICH [03:58] Derrick McIver (FSU) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
MICH [03:58] End power play for MICH.

0-1 Faceoff Craig Murray vs Brett Smith won by MICH.

0-1
[04:14] Penalty on Phil Lewandowski FSU 2 minutes for CHARGING, [04:14] Penalty on Jay Vancik MICH 2 minutes for
ROUGHING, coincidental penalties Phil Lewandowski, Jay Vancik.

0-1 [04:14] 10-minute Misconduct Penalty on Phil Lewandowski FSU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

0-1
[04:14] Penalty on Brett Smith FSU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, [04:14] Penalty on Bob Gassoff MICH 2 minutes for
ROUGHING, coincidental penalties Brett Smith, Bob Gassoff.

0-1 [04:14] Penalty on Bob Gassoff MICH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP FSU [04:14] Start power play for FSU.
0-1 PP FSU Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Kevin Swider won by FSU.
0-1 PP FSU [04:22] Penalty on Scott Lewis FSU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP FSU [04:22] End power play for FSU.
0-1 Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Rob Collins won by MICH.
0-1 Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Rob Collins won by FSU.
0-1 Shot by FSU Rob Collins MISSED, save Josh Blackburn.
0-1 Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.
0-1 [06:14] Bob Gassoff (MICH) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
MICH [06:14] Start power play for MICH.

0-1
PP
MICH [06:22] Scott Lewis (FSU) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
MICH [06:22] End power play for MICH.

0-1 Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Rob Collins won by MICH.
0-1 Faceoff Craig Murray vs Rob Lightfoot won by FSU.
0-1 Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Brett Smith won by FSU.
0-1 Shot by MICH Bill Trainor MISSED, save Vince Owen.
0-1 Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Brett Smith won by MICH.
0-1 Shot by MICH Josh Langfeld MISSED, save Vince Owen.
0-1 Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.
0-1 Shot by MICH Mike Komisarek MISSED, save Vince Owen.
0-1 [07:37] Penalty on Chris Kunitz FSU 2 minutes for O-HOLDING, (power play opp).

0-1
PP
MICH [07:37] Start power play for MICH.

0-1
PP
MICH Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Josh Bowers won by MICH.

0-1
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Andy Burnes BLOCKED by Ferris State.

0-1
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Jon Rogger won by MICH.

0-1
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mike Cammalleri BLOCKED by Ferris State.

0-1
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mike Cammalleri BLOCKED by Ferris State.



0-1
PP
MICH Shot by FSU Josh Bowers MISSED, save Josh Blackburn.

0-1
PP
MICH

[09:11] GOAL by FSU Josh Bowers (SHORT-HANDED), On ice for FSU: Josh Bowers; Martin Sellgren; Simon Mangos; Rob
Lightfoot, On ice for MICH: Jeff Jillson; Mark Kosick; Mike Cammalleri; Andy Hilbert; Josh Langfeld, goal number 3 for season.
Michigan 0, Ferris State 2

0-2
PP
MICH Faceoff Craig Murray vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

0-2
PP
MICH [09:37] Chris Kunitz (FSU) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
MICH [09:37] End power play for MICH.

0-2 Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Trevor Large won by FSU.
0-2 Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.
0-2 Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Rob Collins won by FSU.
0-2 Shot by MICH Mike Komisarek MISSED, save Vince Owen.
0-2 Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

0-2
[13:48] GOAL by FSU Trevor Large, On ice for FSU: Trevor Large; Jason Basile; Scott Lewis; Scott Markowsky; Phil Meyer,
On ice for MICH: Bob Gassoff; Scott Matzka; Mike Cammalleri; Jay Vancik; Geoff Koch, goal number 1 for season.
Michigan 0, Ferris State 3

0-3 Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Brett Smith won by MICH.
0-3 Shot by MICH Bill Trainor WIDE.

0-3

[14:39] GOAL by MICH Craig Murray, Assist by Andy Burnes, On ice for MICH: Craig Murray; Andy Burnes; Mark Kosick; Bill
Trainor; Mike Roemensky, On ice for FSU: Brett Smith; Martin Sellgren; Chris Kunitz; Josh Bowers; Scott Lewis, goal number
2 for season.
Michigan 1, Ferris State 3

1-3 Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Rob Lightfoot won by MICH.
1-3 Shot by MICH Andy Hilbert BLOCKED by Ferris State.
1-3 [15:43] Penalty on Dave Wyzgowski MICH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-3 PP FSU [15:43] Start power play for FSU.
1-3 PP FSU Faceoff Bill Trainor vs Kevin Swider won by FSU.
1-3 PP FSU Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Brett Smith won by MICH.
1-3 PP FSU Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Trevor Large won by MICH.
1-3 PP FSU [17:43] Dave Wyzgowski (MICH) penalty complete.
1-3 PP FSU [17:43] End power play for FSU.
1-3 Faceoff Craig Murray vs Rob Lightfoot won by FSU.
1-3 Shot by FSU Rob Lightfoot MISSED, save Josh Blackburn.
1-3 Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Rob Lightfoot won by MICH.
1-3 Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.
1-3 Shot by MICH Mike Komisarek MISSED, save Vince Owen.
1-3 Shot by FSU Kevin Swider WIDE.
1-3 Shot by FSU Rob Collins BLOCKED by TEAM.
1-3 Shot by FSU Scott Lewis MISSED, save Josh Blackburn.
1-3 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

1-3 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
1-3 Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.
1-3 Shot by MICH Scott Matzka MISSED, save Vince Owen.
1-3 Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.
1-3 Shot by MICH Mike Cammalleri MISSED, save Vince Owen.
1-3 Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Kevin Swider won by FSU.
1-3 Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Brett Smith won by MICH.
1-3 Shot by MICH Josh Langfeld BLOCKED by Ferris State.
1-3 Shot by FSU Chris Kunitz MISSED, save Josh Blackburn.
1-3 Faceoff Dave Wyzgowski vs Scott Markowsky won by FSU.
1-3 [02:21] Penalty on Scott Lewis FSU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

1-3
PP
MICH [02:21] Start power play for MICH.

1-3
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Rob Collins won by FSU.

1-3
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Scott Matzka MISSED, save Vince Owen.

1-3
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mike Cammalleri BLOCKED by Ferris State.

1-3
PP
MICH [03:35] Penalty on Troy Milam FSU 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp), [03:35] Start power play for MICH.



1-3
PP
MICH Faceoff Scott Matzka vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

1-3
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mike Komisarek MISSED, save Vince Owen.

1-3
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Scott Matzka MISSED, save Vince Owen.

1-3
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mike Komisarek WIDE.

1-3
PP
MICH [04:21] Scott Lewis (FSU) penalty complete.

1-3
PP
MICH [05:21] Penalty on Andy Hilbert MICH 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

1-3
PP
MICH [05:21] End power play for MICH.

1-3
PP
MICH [05:35] Troy Milam (FSU) penalty complete.

1-3
PP
MICH [05:35] Start power play for FSU.

1-3
PP
MICH

[05:53] GOAL by FSU Kevin Swider (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Rob Collins, On ice for FSU: Kevin Swider; Rob Collins; Chris
Kunitz; Scott Lewis; Phil Meyer, On ice for MICH: J.J. Swistak; Jay Vancik; Bill Trainor; Mike Roemensky, goal number 7 for
season.
Michigan 1, Ferris State 4

1-4
PP
MICH [05:53] End power play for FSU,.

1-4
PP
MICH

[06:06] Penalty on Derrick McIver FSU 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, [06:06] Penalty on Dave Wyzgowski MICH 2 minutes
for DELAY OF GAME, coincidental penalties Derrick McIver, Dave Wyzgowski.

1-4
PP
MICH Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Rob Lightfoot won by MICH.

1-4
PP
MICH Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Kevin Swider won by FSU.

1-4
PP
MICH [07:36] Penalty on Mike Komisarek MICH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

1-4
PP
MICH [07:36] Start power play for FSU.

1-4
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Kevin Swider won by FSU.

1-4
PP
MICH Faceoff J.J. Swistak vs Brett Smith won by FSU.

1-4
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Andy Hilbert MISSED, save Vince Owen.

1-4
PP
MICH Faceoff Scott Matzka vs Scott Markowsky won by FSU.

1-4
PP
MICH Shot by FSU Scott Markowsky MISSED, save Josh Blackburn.

1-4
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Scott Markowsky won by FSU.

1-4
PP
MICH [09:36] Mike Komisarek (MICH) penalty complete.

1-4
PP
MICH [09:36] End power play for FSU.

1-4
PP
MICH Faceoff Mark Kosick vs Rob Lightfoot won by FSU.

1-4
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Bob Gassoff BLOCKED by Ferris State.

1-4
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mark Kosick WIDE.

1-4
PP
MICH

[10:35] GOAL by FSU Derrick McIver, Assist by Jon Rogger, On ice for FSU: Derrick McIver; Jon Rogger; Troy Milam; Jason
Basile; Rob Lightfoot, On ice for MICH: Bob Gassoff; Mark Kosick; Craig Murray; Jay Vancik; Josh Langfeld, goal number 1 for
season.
Michigan 1, Ferris State 5

1-5
PP
MICH [10:35] Kevin O'Malley at goalie for MICH.

1-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Craig Murray vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

1-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mike Roemensky BLOCKED by Ferris State.

1-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Trevor Large won by MICH.

1-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Kevin Swider won by FSU.

1-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Josh Langfeld WIDE.

1-5
PP
MICH Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Rob Lightfoot won by MICH.



1-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Andy Burnes BLOCKED by Ferris State.

1-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Brett Smith won by MICH.

1-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Scott Matzka MISSED, save Vince Owen.

1-5
PP
MICH Shot by FSU Martin Sellgren MISSED, save Kevin O'Malley.

1-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Brett Smith won by FSU.

1-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Trevor Large won by FSU.

1-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mark Mink WIDE.

1-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mark Mink WIDE.

1-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mark Kosick vs Brett Smith won by MICH.

1-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Andy Hilbert BLOCKED by Ferris State.

1-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Brett Smith won by FSU.

1-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Scott Markowsky won by FSU.

1-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mike Cammalleri BLOCKED by Ferris State.

1-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Rob Lightfoot won by MICH.

1-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Geoff Koch WIDE.

1-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Craig Murray vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

1-5
PP
MICH Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

1-5
PP
MICH

[18:55] GOAL by MICH Mark Mink, Assist by John Shouneyia and Mike Roemensky, On ice for MICH: Mark Mink; John
Shouneyia; Mike Roemensky; Dave Wyzgowski; Andy Burnes, On ice for FSU: Kevin Swider; Chris Kunitz; Martin Sellgren;
Simon Mangos; Rob Collins, goal number 3 for season.
Michigan 2, Ferris State 5

2-5
PP
MICH Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Brett Smith won by MICH.

2-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Scott Matzka MISSED, save Vince Owen.

2-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Dave Wyzgowski MISSED, save Vince Owen.

2-5
PP
MICH End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

2-5
PP
MICH Start of 3rd period [00:00].

2-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

2-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Rob Lightfoot won by FSU.

2-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mark Kosick vs Rob Collins won by MICH.

2-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

2-5
PP
MICH [03:44] Penalty on Brett Smith FSU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

2-5
PP
MICH [03:44] Start power play for MICH.

2-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Craig Murray vs Rob Collins won by FSU.

2-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Scott Matzka vs Rob Collins won by MICH.

2-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mike Komisarek MISSED, save Vince Owen.

2-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Josh Langfeld WIDE.

2-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mike Komisarek MISSED, save Vince Owen.

2-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mike Cammalleri MISSED, save Vince Owen.



2-5
PP
MICH [05:18] Penalty on Simon Mangos FSU 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp), [05:18] Start power play for MICH.

2-5
PP
MICH Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

2-5
PP
MICH [05:44] Brett Smith (FSU) penalty complete.

2-5
PP
MICH

[05:50] GOAL by MICH Mark Mink (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Craig Murray and Mike Komisarek, On ice for MICH: Mark Mink;
Craig Murray; Mike Komisarek; Jeff Jillson; John Shouneyia, On ice for FSU: Scott Lewis; Jason Basile; Jon Rogger; Kevin
Swider, goal number 4 for season.
Michigan 3, Ferris State 5

3-5
PP
MICH [05:50] End power play for MICH,.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Rob Lightfoot won by MICH.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mark Kosick vs Rob Lightfoot won by MICH.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Andy Hilbert BLOCKED by Ferris State.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Josh Langfeld MISSED, save Vince Owen.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mike Cammalleri MISSED, save Vince Owen.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Trevor Large won by MICH.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Scott Markowsky won by FSU.

3-5
PP
MICH [07:39] Penalty on Mike Cammalleri MICH 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

3-5
PP
MICH [07:39] Start power play for FSU.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Bill Trainor vs Kevin Swider won by FSU.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by FSU Troy Milam MISSED, save Kevin O'Malley.

3-5
PP
MICH [09:17] Penalty on Scott Matzka MICH 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp), [09:17] Start power play for FSU.

3-5
PP
MICH Ferris State Timeout at 9:17

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Geoff Koch vs Kevin Swider won by FSU.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by FSU Chris Kunitz BLOCKED by TEAM.

3-5
PP
MICH [09:39] Mike Cammalleri (MICH) penalty complete.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Rob Collins won by MICH.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by FSU Chris Kunitz HIT PIPE.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by FSU Chris Kunitz MISSED, save Kevin O'Malley.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Bill Trainor vs Brett Smith won by MICH.

3-5
PP
MICH [11:17] Scott Matzka (MICH) penalty complete.

3-5
PP
MICH [11:17] End power play for FSU.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mike Cammalleri BLOCKED by Ferris State.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by FSU Rob Lightfoot MISSED, save Kevin O'Malley.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Scott Markowsky won by FSU.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Kevin Swider won by FSU.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mark Mink BLOCKED by Ferris State.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Craig Murray MISSED, save Vince Owen.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Brett Smith won by MICH.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Scott Matzka MISSED, save Vince Owen.



3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Scott Markowsky won by MICH.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Josh Langfeld MISSED, save Vince Owen.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Scott Matzka vs Rob Collins won by FSU.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by FSU Josh Bowers WIDE.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by FSU Brett Smith MISSED, save Kevin O'Malley.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Rob Lightfoot won by MICH.

3-5
PP
MICH Shot by FSU Scott Lewis BLOCKED by TEAM.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff John Shouneyia vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

3-5
PP
MICH [18:10] EMPTY NET at goalie for MICH.

3-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Rob Lightfoot won by MICH.

3-5
PP
MICH

[18:52] GOAL by MICH Andy Hilbert (EXTRA ATTACKER), Assist by Scott Matzka, On ice for MICH: Andy Hilbert; Scott
Matzka; Mike Komisarek; Mike Cammalleri; Jay Vancik; Geoff Koch, On ice for FSU: Scott Lewis; Derrick McIver; Jason
Basile; Jon Rogger; Rob Lightfoot, goal number 5 for season.
Michigan 4, Ferris State 5

4-5
PP
MICH [18:52] Kevin O'Malley at goalie for MICH.

4-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Rob Collins won by MICH.

4-5
PP
MICH [19:01] EMPTY NET at goalie for MICH.

4-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Rob Collins won by FSU.

4-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Kevin Swider won by MICH.

4-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Mike Komisarek MISSED, save Vince Owen.

4-5
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Andy Hilbert MISSED, save Vince Owen.

4-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Andy Hilbert vs Kevin Swider won by FSU.

4-5
PP
MICH Michigan Timeout at 19:46

4-5
PP
MICH Faceoff Mike Cammalleri vs Rob Collins won by FSU.

4-5
PP
MICH End of period.

4-5
PP
MICH [20:00] Disqualification [Match] Penalty on Jon Rogger FSU 10 minutes for DISQUALIFICATION.

4-5
PP
MICH [20:00] Disqualification [Match] Penalty on Josh Bowers FSU 10 minutes for DISQUALIFICATION.

4-5
PP
MICH [20:00] Disqualification [Match] Penalty on Vince Owen FSU 10 minutes for DISQUALIFICATION.

4-5
PP
MICH [20:00] Disqualification [Match] Penalty on Dave Wyzgowski MICH 10 minutes for DISQUALIFICATION.

4-5
PP
MICH [20:00] Disqualification [Match] Penalty on Mike Komisarek MICH 10 minutes for DISQUALIFICATION.

4-5
PP
MICH [20:00] Disqualification [Match] Penalty on Kevin O'Malley MICH 10 minutes for DISQUALIFICATION.

4-5
PP
MICH [20:00] Penalty on Chris Kunitz FSU 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING.

4-5
PP
MICH [20:00] Penalty on Jeff Jillson MICH 2 minutes for SLASHING.

4-5
PP
MICH

[20:00] Major Penalty on Jon Rogger FSU 5 minutes for FIGHTING, [20:00] Major Penalty on Dave Wyzgowski MICH 5
minutes for FIGHTING, coincidental penalties Jon Rogger, Dave Wyzgowski.

4-5
PP
MICH

[20:00] Major Penalty on Josh Bowers FSU 5 minutes for FIGHTING, [20:00] Major Penalty on Mike Komisarek MICH 5
minutes for FIGHTING, coincidental penalties Josh Bowers, Mike Komisarek.

4-5
PP
MICH

[20:00] Major Penalty on Vince Owen FSU 5 minutes for FIGHTING, [20:00] Major Penalty on Kevin O'Malley MICH 5 minutes
for FIGHTING, coincidental penalties Vince Owen, Kevin O'Malley.

4-5
PP
MICH End of period [20:00].


